## EI-D/TECH-FSO/1-1/2018

## **ERNET India**

(An Autonomous Scientific Society under Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, GOI 5th Floor, Block – I, A Wing, DMRC IT Park, Shastri Park, Delhi-110053, Tele: +91 11 22170876

Subject: Notice for change of schedule for respective activities in r/o EOI # EI-D/TECH-FSO/1-1/2018 on the subject "Expression of Interest (EOI) for seeking proposals for Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of Free Space Optic Links".

With reference to the above EOI of ERNET India published in Times of India and Hindustan Times dated 13.09.2018, all prospective bidders/ vendors may kindly read schedule of dates under section 1 page no. 4 or specified under various clauses of EoI as notified below:

S. NO.	Information	Details
1	EoI No.	EI-D/TECH-FSO/1-1/2018
2	EoI Publishing / Purchase Start Date	13-Sep-2018
3	Last Date of Collection / Purchase of EoI	28-Sep-2018
4	Last Date & Timings for submission of EoI proposal	16-Oct-2018 03:00 pm
5	Address at which proposal ( response to EoI) is to be submitted	Shri. Kishor Lala , ERNET India ,5th Floor, Block-I, A Wing, Delhi IT Park, Shastri Park, Delhi-110053
6	Opening of EoI Responses	16-Oct-2018 by 03:30 pm
7	Venue	ERNET India , 5th Floor, Block-I, A Wing, Delhi IT Park, Shastri Park, Delhi-110053

- 2. All other terms and conditions as specified in the EOI remain unchanged.
- 3. All the prospective bidders are also advised to keep referring ERNET's website/CPP for any updates before submission of their bids.

(Registrar & CPO) ERNET India

To,

All prospective bidders.